## ORDINANCE NO. 1446-20

## AN ORDINANCE REPEALING TUALATIN MUNICIPAL CODE 11-7 RELATING TO THE URBAN RENEWAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, the Tualatin Development Commission and City of Tualatin are separate legal entities;

WHEREAS, the Urban Renewal Advisory Committee was originally created by the Tualatin Development Commission by TDC Ordinance Nos. 76-1 and 82-2;

WHEREAS, 20 years after the original creation of the Urban Renewal Advisory Committee, the City of Tualatin amended the Tualatin Development Commission ordinances and also created the Urban Renewal Advisory Committee by City Ordinance Nos. 118-02 and 1147-03, and currently codified in Tualatin Municipal Code 11-7;

WHEREAS, the Urban Renewal Advisory Committee is charged with advising the Tualatin Development Commission, not the City of Tualatin:

WHEREAS, the Urban Renewal Advisory Committee should not be a City-created Committee, and should be the purview of the Tualatin Development Commission: and

WHEREAS, repealing Tualatin Municipal Code Chapter 11-7 is needed to restore the proper legal distinction between the City of Tualatin and Tualatin Development Commission and clarify the Tualatin Development Commission's discretion for establishing its own advisory committees.

THE CITY OF TUALATIN ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Tualatin Municipal Code (TMC) Chapter 11-7 (Urban Renewal Advisory Committee) is repealed in its entirety.

Section 2. Effective Date. As provided in the Tualatin Charter, this ordinance is effective 30 days from the date of adoption.

INTRODUCED AND ADOPTED this 14<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2020.

CITY OF TUALATIN OREGON

BY Frank Bubenik

Mavor

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM

ATTEST:

BY Sean Brady City Attorney

BY Sherilyn Lombos City Recorder

Ordinance No. 1446-20

Page 1 of 1

Signature: Flack Baking

Email: fbubenik@tualatin.gov

Signature: 5-73-8

Email: sbrady@tualatin.gov

Signature: Sherilyn Lombos 3:19 PST)

Email: slombos@tualatin.gov

## Ord 1446-20

**Final Audit Report** 

2020-12-16

Created:	2020-12-15
By:	Nicole Morris (nmorris@tualatin.gov)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAPofDFj7hNpnMdzQFK-EGXkRdcBisuKNx

## "Ord 1446-20" History

- Document created by Nicole Morris (nmorris@tualatin.gov) 2020-12-15 - 4:47:40 PM GMT- IP address: 208.71.205.225
- Document emailed to Frank Bubenik (fbubenik@tualatin.gov) for signature 2020-12-15 - 4:48:13 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Frank Bubenik (fbubenik@tualatin.gov) 2020-12-15 - 9:39:04 PM GMT- IP address: 45.41.142.254
- Document e-signed by Frank Bubenik (fbubenik@tualatin.gov) Signature Date: 2020-12-15 - 9:39:27 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 73.164.251.4
- Document emailed to Sherilyn Lombos (slombos@tualatin.gov) for signature 2020-12-15 - 9:39:28 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Sherilyn Lombos (slombos@tualatin.gov) 2020-12-16 - 9:19:04 PM GMT- IP address: 104.143.195.194
- Document e-signed by Sherilyn Lombos (slombos@tualatin.gov) Signature Date: 2020-12-16 - 9:19:25 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 208.71.205.225
- Document emailed to Sean Brady (sbrady@tualatin.gov) for signature 2020-12-16 - 9:19:26 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Sean Brady (sbrady@tualatin.gov) 2020-12-16 - 9:20:04 PM GMT- IP address: 104.143.195.194
- Document e-signed by Sean Brady (sbrady@tualatin.gov) Signature Date: 2020-12-16 - 9:20:21 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 208.71.205.225
- Agreement completed. 2020-12-16 - 9:20:21 PM GMT

